AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT #5 OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS: DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, parties claiming to be the owners of the majority in assessed value of the property located within the territory hereinafter described have filed a petition praying that they be annexed into Water Improvement District #5 of the City of Conway; and,

WHEREAS, after due notice as required by law, the City Council of the City of Conway has heard all parties desiring to be heard, and ascertained that said petition is in all respects proper;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. There is hereby annexed into Water Improvement District #5 of the City of Conway, Arkansas, the following described real property:

The East Five (5) acres of the West Eight and one-half (8 1/2) chains of that part of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section Thirty Four (34), Township Six (6) North, Range Fourteen (14) West, lying South of U. S. Highway #64.

For the purpose of constructing a water system to service said area.

Section 2. Said annexed area shall be in all respects governed by the existing laws governing Water Improvement District # 5 to the City of Conway, Arkansas, and shall be served by the same commissioners, who shall compose the board of improvements for said district.

November

PASSED on this 13th day of toxoxxxx, 1984.

Bun lit

Attest:

Martha Hartween